
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1766
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
FORMULATION OF DRUGS
TEJVEER SINGH

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government are aware of the research being made for the formulation of various drugs of multiple use from neem tree in the foreign countries; and

(b): if so, the details of research work being done in the foreign countries ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI RAMESH BAIS)

(a) & (b): The Government has no official information of research being carried out on the formulations of various drugs of multiple use from Neem Tree in the foreign countries.
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